
80 South Swan Street, Albany, New York 12210 │ 518-457-8462 │www.criminaljustice.ny.gov 

KATHY HOCHUL 
Governor 

ROSSANA ROSADA 
Commissioner 

YVONNE TURNER 
Funding Director 

Grant Award Notice 

Program Award: 

2022-2023  
District Attorney Salary Aid Program 

Date: June 6, 2022 

Award Amount: 

Please refer to the attached list for the amount 
your county has been awarded. 

Budget: SFY 2022-2023 Term Dates: April 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023 

The Division of Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) is pleased to advise you that your county will 
receive funding under the District Attorney Salary Aid Program for State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2022-
2023.  

Additional Information: 

Your 2022-23 program award is consistent with the appropriation amounts enacted for this 

purpose in the state budget. This funding assistance is provided to help offset salary costs that 

your county has and will incur for the period of April 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023. To streamline 

processing and facilitate timely distribution of funds, DCJS Office of Financial Services has 

initiated payments directly to your county during the month(s) of May and June 2022. 

If you have any questions regarding this award, please contact: 

Nadia Rockwell  
DCJS Associate Budgeting Analyst  

NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services, Finance Office 
(518) 485-0091 or nadia.rockwell@dcjs.ny.gov

Attachment (1) 

Cc: Nadia Rockwell, DCJS 

mailto:nadia.rockwell@dcjs.ny.gov


6/3/2022 NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services 

District Attorney Salary Aid Program 

Awards by County 

2022 - 2023 

 

 

 

 

 
County Amount Awarded 

 
County Amount Awarded 

1 ALBANY  $78,514 32 NIAGARA  $72,189 

2 ALLEGANY  $72,189 33 ONEIDA  $72,189 

3 BRONX  $7,974 34 ONONDAGA  $75,685 

4 BROOME  $72,189 35 ONTARIO  $72,189 

5 CATTARAUGUS  $72,189 36 ORANGE  $75,551 

6 CAYUGA  $73,937 37 ORLEANS  $72,189 

7 CHAUTAUQUA  $72,189 38 OSWEGO  $72,189 

8 CHEMUNG  $72,189 39 OTSEGO  $72,189 

9 CHENANGO  $72,189 40 PUTNAM  $77,934 

10 CLINTON  $73,612 41 QUEENS  $7,974 

11 COLUMBIA  $72,189 42 RENSSELAER  $72,189 

12 CORTLAND  $72,189 43 RICHMOND  $7,974 

13 DELAWARE  $72,189 44 ROCKLAND  $75,551 

14 DUTCHESS  $76,522 45 SAINT LAWRENCE  $72,189 

15 ERIE  $77,682 46 SARATOGA  $72,189 

16 ESSEX  $72,189 47 SCHENECTADY  $72,189 

17 FRANKLIN  $72,189 48 SCHOHARIE  $72,189 

18 FULTON  $72,189 49 SCHUYLER  $72,189 

19 GENESEE  $72,189 50 SENECA  $72,189 

20 GREENE  $72,189 51 STEUBEN  $72,189 

21 HAMILTON  $0 52 SUFFOLK  $79,981 

22 HERKIMER  $72,189 53 SULLIVAN  $76,176 

23 JEFFERSON  $72,189 54 TIOGA  $72,189 

24 KINGS  $7,974 55 TOMPKINS  $73,471 

25 LEWIS  $72,189 56 ULSTER  $79,181 

26 LIVINGSTON  $72,189 57 WARREN  $72,189 

27 MADISON  $72,189 58 WASHINGTON  $72,189 

28 MANHATTAN $7,974 59 WAYNE  $72,189 

29 MONROE  $78,203 60 WESTCHESTER  $79,981 

30 MONTGOMERY  $72,189 61 WYOMING  $72,189 

31 NASSAU  $76,793 62 YATES  $72,189 

 


